Regular Board Meeting 04/06/2022 04:00 PM

Printed: 4/6/2022 4:40 PM CT

Cherokee County Commission Meeting Room Cherokee Administration Building 260 Cedar Bluff Rd #103, Centre, AL 35960

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Opening Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Welcome
- 5. Public Comments
- 6. Roll Call Establishment of a Quorum
- 7. Proper Procedures for Board Meeting Notification
- 8. Adopt Agenda
- 9. Approve March 23, 2022 Minutes
- 10. Adopt English Language Arts Textbooks
 - 1. McGraw Hill SRA Open Court Reading: Kindergarten-5th Grade
 - 2. McGraw Hill StudySync: 6th Grade-12th Grade

11. Approve Professional Development

12. Personnel Action

- A. Approve Retirements
 - 1. Wayne Clayton, Bus Driver at Centre Middle School 10.5 Years of Service in Cherokee County
 - Effective: June 1, 2022
 - 2. Lynn Morrison, Paraprofessional at Centre Elementary School 25 Years of Service in Cherokee County Effective: June 1, 2022
- B. Approve Certified Placement
 - 1. Torey McDaniel, Principal at Cedar Bluff School Effective: July 1, 2022
- C. Review Probationary Principal Contract
- D. Approve Contract Employment
 - 1. Jim Garmany, Bus Driver Extended Leave Temporary Contract at Centre Middle Effective: February 15, 2022
- E. Approve Leave of Absence Extension
 - 1. Christy Royer, CNP Worker at Sand Rock (Extension)

13. Review Job Posting

2022-4-6 Job Postings

TYPE	JOB TITLE	SYSTEM/SCHOOL	POSTING DA	TELOSING DATE
At Large	Family and Consumer Science Teacher	Gaylesville School	12/16/2021	Until Filled

https://ats1.searchsoft.net/ats/app_login.shtml?COMPANY_ID=00008500

14. Superintendent's Update

15. Other

The next board meeting will be Wednesday, April 20, 2022 at 4:00 p.m. and will be held in the Cherokee County Commission Meeting Room.

16. Adjourn